GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.62
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21°" JUNE,2019

PRADHAN MANTRI SWASTHYA SURAKSHA YOJANA
62. SHRI VINAYAK RAUT:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether implementation of Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Y ojana is being implemented
in the State of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the funds released for the projects under the said scheme in the State of
Maharashtra so far; and

(d) the up to date status of these projects?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@: Yes

(b):  Following projects have been undertaken by the Government under various phases of
Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Y ojana (PM SSY) in the State of Maharashtra:

i. Setting up of new AIIMS in Nagpur (Phase-1V)

ii. Up-gradation of Government Medical Colleges:

Grant Medical College, Mumbai (Phase-1).

Government Medical College, Nagpur (Phase-11).

Government Medical College, Aurangabad (Phase-111).

Government Medical College, Latur (Phase-l11).

Government Medical College, Akola (Phase-111).

Shri Vasantrao Naik Government Medical College, Yavatmal (Phase-111).

SoukcwbdpE

(¢):  The details of funds released for the projects under PMSSY in the State of Maharashtra
are given in Annexure.

(d):  Theup to date status of the projectsis given in Annexure.



ANNEXURE

Details of funds released and progress status in respect of the Projects in

Maharashtra under PMSSY

Sr. | Phase Institute Approved Outlay Funds Progress status as on date
No. Released
from
Central
Share
(inRs. Cr)
1 Grant Medical Rs. 120 crore 94.05 Completed.
College, Mumbai (Central share: Rs. 100cr;
State share: Rs. 20cr)
2 Il Government Rs. 150 crore 120.25 Completed.
Medical College, | (Central share: Rs. 125cr;
Nagpur State share: Rs. 25cr)
3 I Government Rs. 150 crore 98.12 Progress of Civil Work - 93%
Medical College, | (Central share: Rs. 120cr;
Aurangabad State share: Rs. 30cr)
4 I Government Rs. 150 crore 94.72 Progress of Civil Work - 100%
Medical College, | (Central share: Rs. 120cr;
Latur State share: Rs. 30cr)
5 I Government Rs. 150 crore 86.34 Progress of Civil Work - 93%
Medical College, | (Central share: Rs. 120cr;
Akola State share: Rs. 30cr)
6 I Shri  Vasantrao Rs. 150 crore 101.28 Progress of Civil Work - 78%
Naik Government | (Central share: Rs. 120cr;
Medical College, State share: Rs. 30cr)
Yavatmal
7 IV | AlIMS, Nagpur Rs. 1577 crore 394.16 - OPD Block & Residential

- Hospital and

Complex: Work in Progress
(76%).
Academic
Campus: Work in Progress
(28%).

- MBBS Classes for 50 students

started from the session 2018-
19.




